Yogi Youth Center, Jackson  February 27, 2009
Project No.: 07-051
UNIT MASONRY 04200 - 1
SECTION 042000 - UNIT MASONRY
PART 1 - GENERAL
1.1 SUMMARY
A. This Section includes unit masonry assemblies consisting of the following:
1. Face brick.

D. Material Certificates:  For each type of product indicated.  Include statements of material
properties indicating compliance with requirements including compliance with standards and
type designations within standards.
1. For masonry units include material test reports substantiating compliance with
requirements.
E. Mix Designs:  For each type of mortar and grout.  Include description of type and proportions of
ingredients.
1.3 QUALITY ASSURANCE
A. Preconstruction Testing Service:  Owner will engage a qualified independent testing agency to
perform preconstruction testing indicated below.  Payment for these services will be made from
the Testing and Inspecting Allowance, as authorized by Change Orders.
1. Clay Masonry Unit Test:  For each type of unit required, per ASTM C 67.
2. Mortar Test (Property Specification):  For each mix required, per ASTM C 780.
3. Grout Test (Compressive Strength):  For each mix required, per ASTM C 1019.
B. Fire-Resistance Ratings:  Where indicated, provide materials and construction identical to those
of assemblies with fire-resistance ratings determined per ASTM E 119 by a testing and
inspecting agency, by equivalent concrete masonry thickness, or by other means, as acceptable
to authorities having jurisdiction.
Yogi Youth Center, Jackson  February 27, 2009
Project No.: 07-051
UNIT MASONRY 04200 - 2
C. Sample Panels:  Build sample panels to verify selections made under sample submittals and to
demonstrate aesthetic effects.
1. Build sample panels for each type of exposed unit masonry construction typical exterior
wall in sizes approximately 48 inches (1200 mm) high.
1.4 PROJECT CONDITIONS
A. Cold-Weather Requirements:  Do not use frozen materials or materials mixed or coated with ice
or frost.  Do not build on frozen substrates.  Remove and replace unit masonry damaged by frost
or by freezing conditions.  Comply with cold-weather construction requirements contained in
ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602.
B. Hot-Weather Requirements:  Comply with hot-weather construction requirements contained in
ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602.
PART 2 - PRODUCTS
2.1 MANUFACTURERS
A. In other Part 2 articles where titles below introduce lists, the following requirements apply to
product selection:
1. Available Products:  Subject to compliance with requirements, products that may be
incorporated into the Work include, but are not limited to, products specified.
2. Products:  Subject to compliance with requirements, provide one of the products
specified.
3. Available Manufacturers:  Subject to compliance with requirements, manufacturers
offering products that may be incorporated into the Work include, but are not limited to,
manufacturers specified.
4. Manufacturers:  Subject to compliance with requirements, provide products by one of the
manufacturers specified.
2.2 COLORS, TEXTURES, AND PATTERNS.
2.3 BRICK
A. General:  Provide shapes indicated and as follows:
1. For ends of sills and caps and for similar applications that would otherwise expose
unfinished brick surfaces, provide units without cores or frogs and with exposed surfaces